Appendix X

Date: 28/8/2023

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No.

	Dutter
	36622.31 St. Mrn. (Area of land in Square meters) is
Certified that the land measuring	(Area of land in Square meters) is
owned by the DYAL SINGH COLLEGE	(Area of land in Square meters) is
Deed/Gift Deed/Allotment Letter etc.	(In case of allotment of land, if it is not
perpetual, periodicity of allotment to be ment	tioned fromto).
It is further certified that owner of the	a land has leased the said land to (In case of

lease /sub-lease only) - (Name of the School/Society/Trust/Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of _____ years from to

SL	Particulars	Details	
1.	Plot No. (s)/ Survey No. (s)/Khasra No. (s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	Khan ra No 5155 to 5161 5162 to 5167	
2.	Name of street/village, Sub Division, District and State	KARNAL	

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that DYAL SINGH PURLIC SCHOOL sub-division and district) run by name of ...DYAL SINGH COLLEGE Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

of street/village, sub division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

North		: ROAD
East	1.1.1.1.1.1	ROAD
West		ROAD
South	· · · · ·	HOUSES

DM/ ADM/ SDM/ TEHSILDAR/ NAIB TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB- REGISTRAR/EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)

(Name of Officer)

(Name of District)

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

TEASILDAR

DYAL SINGH COLLEGE TRUST SOCIETY, KARNAL

Dr. Rajbir Singh Gulia Ph.D, MBA, M.Tech General Manager Ref. No. DSCT//3-5/7570

Ph. : 0184-2205947 (0), 8295884502 (M) E-mail : dsctknl@yahoo.co.in

Dated : 5/10/2023

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

Certified that the land measuring 36622.31 sq. mtrs. is owned by Dyal Singh College Trust Society, Karnal by way of Conveyance Deed. The Khasra Numbers of this land is 5155 to 5161 & 5163 to 5167.

The entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land Dyal Singh Public School, Dyal Singh Colony, Karnal is located on the said plot of land. The total area of school is 2.5 acre (10117 sq. mtrs.).

General Manager Dyal Singh College Trust Society, Karnal General Manager Dyal Singh Gellege, Trust Seciety, Kamal